

## Press release

Date 27 April 2023 Contact Rita Carolan

R.carolan@hlb.global

+44 (0) 20 7881 1100

Pages 01

## **HLB expands its African operations with HLB SOM**

SOMALIA/SOMALILAND— HLB is pleased to announce the expansions of its global network in Somalia and Somaliland with the addition of HLB SOM. HLB SOM is a branch of HLB DJIBOUTI and offer a wide range of services in audit & assurance, tax, advisory and consulting. Through their head office in Mogadishu, they work across many industries including hospitality, not-for-profit, financial sector, manufacturing, real estate and renewable energy.

Ramiss Houmed, HLB DJIBOUTI Managing Partner, said:

"It is such a great honor to see the extension of HLB DJIBOUTI in Horn of Africa through HLB SOM.

HLB SOM will practice in Somalia and Somaliland, and we are delighted to grow as part of the HLB family. The launch of HLB SOM represents an exciting opportunity for us to extend our expertise and services to a new part of the Horn of Africa.

We would like to thank HLB for its support and obviously our Somalis clients for their trust on this exiting journey."

Marco Donzelli, HLB Global CEO said:

"We are pleased to see the expansion of HLB DJIBOUTI through HLB SOM in Somalia and Somaliland. HLB SOM have a versatile service offering and we look forward to working with them across the region and more globally. We will collaborate and learn from each other as HLB SOM forms an important part of the HLB ecosystem."

## **NOTES TO EDITORS**

## **About HLB**

HLB International is a global network of independent advisory and accounting firms and through the power of 40,831 professionals across 156 countries, we combine local expertise and global capabilities to service client's needs. Learn more about HLB's global services and capabilities: www.hlb.global

HLB refers to the HLB International network and/or one or more of its member firms, each of which is a separate legal entity. Please see <a href="https://www.hlb.global/legal">www.hlb.global/legal</a> for further details.

© 2023 HLB International limited. All rights reserved.